
June 14, 1985 
IN REPLY PLEASE 

REFER TO OUR F ILE 

William J. Lavelle 
Attorney at Law 
2310 Grant Building 
Pittsburgh, PA 15219 

A-00102471, Folder 1, Am-H - Application of Pitt-Ohio Express, Inc. 

Dear Sir: 

The application of Pitt-Ohio Express, Inc. has been captioned 
as attached and w i l l be submitted for review provided no protests are 
f i l e d on or before July 8, 1985. I f protests are f i l e d , you w i l l be 
advised as to further procedure. 

You are further advised that the above application w i l l be 
published i n the Pennsylvania B u l l e t i n of June 15, 1985. 

Very t r u l y yours. 

David Ehrhart 
Supervisor - Application Section 
Bureau of Non-Rail Transportation 

DE:RP:nm 
cc: A p p l i c a n t 

26th & A.V.R.R. 
P i t t s b u r g h , PA 15222 

DOCKETED 
APPLICATION DOCKET 

JUN19198 

ENTRY No 

DOCUMENT 
FOLDER 



A-00102471, Folder 1, Am-H PITT-OHIO .EXPRESS, .INC. .. (26th.$.A.V t^R t, . 
Pittsburgh, Allegheny County, PA 15222),.a corporation.of.the.Commonwealth. , 
of Pennsylvania, i n t e r a l i a - property .for .H. .J.. .Heinz .Company, JJ,$,A(._. 
between points i n Pennsylvania; ̂ subject .to .the.following..eonditipn; , 
That no r i g h t , power or privi l e g e .is .granted to .transport ̂ Qmmodities .in 
bulk: SO AS TO PERMIT the transportation.of.property.(except.commodities 
i n bulk, and household goods and of f i c e . f u r n i t u r e , i n .use;)., .for .Stjerwin-rPavis, 
Inc., between points i n Pennsylvania. . .AttorneyWilliam.J.JLaYelle, 
2310 Grant Building, Pittsburgh, PA 15219. . ._ 



PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION 

RECEIPT 

The addressee ndmed hereunder has paid Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission tor the following bill, subject to final collection of check or money order 
tendered for such payment. 

Pitt-Ohio Express, Inc. 
26th & A.V.R.R. 
Pittsburgh, PA 15222 

Date. 
June 14, 1985 

CR 120348 A 

• - T 

In re application of Pitt-Ohio Express, Inc. 
A-00102471, F . l , Am-H $125.00 

Revenue account_ 01780^17001-102 ( c k ) 
c k 2554^ $125.00 r _ m 

Utility account. 
50:26 

C. Joseph Meisinger 
For Department of Revenue 



PENNSYLVANIA 
PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION 

SERVICE OF NOTICE OF MOTOR CARRIER APPLICATIONS 

DATE SERVICE .1 UN 1 5 1985 

BUREAU OF NON-RAIL TRANSPORTATION 
COMMON CARRIER 

MAY 1985 " 

A-00102471 
F. 1 
Am-H 

Application of Pitt-Ohio Express, Inc., ..a corporation.of . the. Commonwealth, 
of Pennsylvania, for amendment.to i t s .common ̂ carrier .certif icftte, ,^hi(jh_„ 
grants the right, inter a l i a , to.transport,.by.motor.vehicle, .property.for 
H. J . Heinz Company, U.S.A. between points.in.Pennsylvania;.subject.to.the. 
following condition: That no right,.power.or.privilege_is.granted.to 
transport commodities in bulk: SO.AS .TO.PERMIT.the.transportatjon^of 
property (except commodities in bulk,.and.household.goods .and_Qf£ice 
furniture in use), for Sherwin-Davis, ..Inc., .between.points.in Pennsylvania, 

FW: gm 
5/29/85 

Application received: 5/24/85 _ _ 
Application docketed: 5/28/85 
Monitor: Commissioner Cawley „ 

DOCKETED 
APPLICATIPftl DOCKET 

JUN191985 

ENTRY No .1! 

Protests due on No Hearings 
JUL 8 1985 

Protests due on Hearings - (5, days pr i o r to date of hearing) 
Notice of the above application was mailed to a l l c e r t i f i c a t e 

holders and railr o a d companies i n the service area as noted above. 



J O H N A . P I I . L > H 

T H O M A S M . M U L R O T T 

S A L L T A . D A V O R E N 

K E V I N W. W A L S H 

P I L L A R A N D M U L R O Y , P . C . 
A T T O B K E r n - A T - L A * * 

S U I T E TOO 

PlTTSBUHOH, P A . 15222 

T E L E P H O N E (412) 4 7 1 - 3 3 0 0 

J u l y 5, 1985 

J e r r y Rich, Secretary 
Pennsylvania Public U t i l i t y 

Commission 
P. 0. Box 3265 
Ha r r i s b u r g , PA 17120 

RE: A p p l i c a t i o n of P i t t - O h i o Express, Inc 
Docket No. A-00102471, F . l , Am-H 

SECRETARY'S' OFESCB^ j 
Pubiic Utility Commlsstoft % 

JUL 0 8 1985 

PM* Umty ComS" 

FILE 

Dear Mr. Rich: 

Please f i n d enclosed a p r o t e s t f i l e d on behalf of 

Newcomer Trucking, Inc. 

to the above captioned a p p l i c a t i o n . 

A copy of t h i s p r o t e s t has been served upon the 
ap p l i c a n t ' s r e p r e s e n t a t i v e named below i n accordance 
w i t h the Commission's Rules of P r a c t i c e . 

R e s p e c t f u l l y submitted, 

PILLAR AND MULROY, P.C. 

By 
THOMAS M. MULROY r 

njm 
Enclosure 

cc: W i l l i a m J. L a v e l l e , Esq. (w/encl 
P i t t - O h i o Express, Inc. (w/encl. 

DOCUMENT 



Before the 
PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY 

//// n K^H^^^n3^ 

IN RE: Application of 

Pitt-Ohio Express, Inc 

L'bu'c f/tiftty C-T-

Docket No. A-00ili02471, F . l , Am-H 

FILE 

PROTEST 

In accordance with the Rules of Practice of the Pennsyl­

vania Public U t i l i t y Commission, the c a r r i e r ( s ) named herein 

desire(s) to protest the above appl i c a t i o n and, i n support 

thereof, state(s) as follows: 

1. The name, address and telephone number of protes-

tant(s) are set f o r t h i n Appendix A hereto. 

2. The name, address and telephone number of protes­

tantt s ) 1 attorney: 

PILLAR AND MULROY, P.C. 
Suite 700 
312 Boulevard of the A l l i e s 
Pittsburgh, PA 15222 
(412) 471-3300 

3. Protestant(s) hold(s) a u t h o r i t y i n c o n f l i c t with t h i s 

application as summarized i n Appendix A attached hereto. A true 

copy of the pertinent portions of a u t h o r i t y held by protes­

tantt s) i s attached hereto as Appendix B. 

DOCKETED 
APPLICATION DOCKET 

JUL 121985 

ElU ENTRY No 



4. Protestant(s) is/are presently providing service i n 

the application area and/or is/are w i l l i n g and able to provide 

such service. To the extent of protestant(s) a u t h o r i t y , there 

i s no need f o r additional service. Diversion of t r a f f i c and 

loss of revenues i n connection with the transportation proposed 

by applicant w i l l be seriously detrimental to pr o t e s t a n t ( s ) . 

5. I f a r e s t r i c t i v e amendment w i l l s a t i s f y the i n t e r ­

est! s) of pr o t e s t a n t ( s ) , a proposed amendment i s attached 

hereto as Appendix C. 

Respectfully submitted, 

THOMAS M. MULROY ^ 
Attorney f o r Protestant(s) 

Due Date: J u l y 8 / 



RE: A p p l i c a t i o n of P i t t - O h i o Express, Inc 

Docket No. A-00102471, F . l , Am-H 

APPENDIX A 

The foregoing protest to the above app l i c a t i o n i s 

f i l e d on behalf of: 

Newcomer Trucking,. Inc. 
1200 I s l a n d Avenue 
McKees Rocks, PA 15136 

Newcomer Trucking, Inc. has a u t h o r i t y , at Docket No. 

A-00102265, t o t r a n s p o r t property from p o i n t s i n Allegheny 

County to p o i n t s i n Armstrong, C l a r i o n , Forest, J e f f e r s o n , 

Greene and B u t l e r Counties, and v i c e versa, w i t h c e r t a i n 

exclusions. At F . l , Am-F of i t s c e r t i f i c a t e , Newcomer 

i s authorized to t r a n s p o r t property between p o i n t s i n the 

C i t y of P i t t s b u r g h , Allegheny County, and w i t h i n ten miles 

of the l i m i t s of said c i t y , and, as a Class C C a r r i e r , 

from p o i n t s i n said t e r r i t o r y t o p o i n t s w i t h i n t h i r t y miles 

of the l i m i t s of P i t t s b u r g h . Protestant Newcomer also 

has a u t h o r i t y t o t r a n s p o r t property from the C i t y of P i t t s b u r g h , 

Allegheny County, t o p o i n t s on various routes i n McKean 

and Elk Counties, and v i c e versa. Newcomer has a u t h o r i t y 

a t Docket No. A-00102265, F . l , Am-G, to t r a n s p o r t property, 

excluding household goods i n use, commodities i n b u l k , 

and property which, because of size or weight, requires 

the use of s p e c i a l equipment, between p o i n t s i n B u t l e r 

County, and from p o i n t s i n said county t o p o i n t s i n Armstrong, 



Beaver, Clarion, Greene, Fayette, Forest, Jefferson, Venango, 

Washington and Westmoreland Counties, and vice versa. 



NEWCOMER TRUCKING, INC. 

Docket No. A-0QI02265 

• . J..-. To .transport, as a Class D c a r r i e r , property,,, 
from the c i t y of P i t t s b u r g h , Allegheny County, t o 
p o i n t s on the f o l l o w i n g route and v i c e versa, 
excluding s e r v i c e t o or from p o i n t s on the route 
between P i t t s b u r g h and the borough of New Bethlehem, 
C l a r i o n County, and also excluding s e r v i c e t o or 
from the borough of S h i p p e n v i l l e , C l a r i o n County: 

Beginning i n the c i t y of P i t t s b u r g h , thence 
crossing the Allegheny River and v i a Highway 
Route 28 to K i t t a n n i n g , thence v i a Highway 
Route 66 to New Bethlehem, and C l a r i o n , thence 
v i a Highway Route 66 to Fryburg, C l a r i o n County, 
thence v i a Highway Route 36 to Leeper, C l a r i o n 
County, thence v i a Highway Route 68 to M a r i e n v i l l e , 
Forest County, thence r e t u r n i n g v i a Highway 
Route 68 to Leeper and co n t i n u i n g on Highway Route 
68, v i a Lucinda t o i t s j u n c t i o n w i t h Highway 
Routes 66 and 322; thence v i a Highway Routes 66, 
68 and 322; t o C l a r i o n , thence v i a Highway Route 
68 through Rimersburg and East Brady, t o i t s 
i n t e r s e c t i o n w i t h Highway Route 268, thence v i a 
Highway Route 268 through Cowansville , to i t s 
i n t e r s e c t i o n w i t h Highway Route 28, thence t o 
K i t t a n n i n g v i a Highway Route 28, and thence 
r e t u r n i n g t o the c i t y of P i t t s b u r g h from 
K i t t a n n i n g v i a Highway Route 28. 

w i t h r i g h t No. 1 above subject t o the f o l l o w i n g c o n d i t i o n s 

a. That no r i g h t , power or p r i v i l e g e i s granted 
to t r a n s p o r t household goods i n use, from p o i n t s 
i n the Borough of New Bethlehem, C l a r i o n County, 
and w i t h i n ten (10) miles by the u s u a l l y t r a v e l e d 
highways of the l i m i t s of the said borough t o p o i n t s 
i n Pennsylvania, and v i c e versa. 

b. That no r i g h t , power or p r i v i l e g e i s granted 
to t r a n s p o r t c l a y products from p o i n t s i n the 
borough of New Bethlehem, C l a r i o n County, and 
w i t h i n ten (10) miles of the l i m i t s of the said 
borough, t o p o i n t s i n Pennsylvania. 

c. That no r i g h t , power or p r i v i l e g e i s granted 
t o t r a n s p o r t catalogs f o r Montgomery Ward & 
Company between p o i n t s i n the borough of New 
Bethlehem, C l a r i o n County, and from p o i n t s i n 
the borough of New Bethlehem, C l a r i o n County, t o 
post o f f i c e s and stores of the said company 
w i t h i n f i f t y (50) miles by the u s u a l l y t r a v e l e d 
highways of the l i m i t s of the said borough. 

APPENDIX B 



Docket No. A-00102265 (Cont'd.) 

:-• d. That n o ' r i g h t , power-or p r i v i l e g e i s . granted' to'" 
t r a n s p o r t peanut b u t t e r and peanut products i n 
t r u c k l o a d l o t s f o r the H. B. DeViney Company, I n c . , 
from i t s p l a n t i n the borough of New Bethlehem, 
C l a r i o n County, t o p o i n t s i n Pennsylvania. 

2. To t r a n s p o r t , as a Class D c a r r i e r , p r o p e r t y over . 
the a l t e r n a t e route between P i t t s b u r g h and the 
i n t e r s e c t i o n o f Highway Routes 268 and 68, near-
M i l l e r s t o w n , B u t l e r County, v i a Highway Routes 8 and 
68; the purpose of t h i s r i g h t being intended t o 
describe merely an a l t e r n a t e r o u t e , b ut the c a r r i e r 
s h a l l not be aut h o r i z e d t o p i c k up or d e l i v e r 
p r o p e r t y a t any p o i n t thereon. 

3. To t r a n s p o r t , as a Class D c a r r i e r , p r o p e r t y , from 
the c i t y of P i t t s b u r g h , Allegheny County, t o p o i n t s on 
the f o l l o w i n g extension, and v i c e versa: 

Beginning i n the v i l l a g e of M a r i e n v i l l e , Forest 
County, thence v i a Highway Route 68 t o the 
borough of Kane, McKean County, thence v i a Highway 
Route 219 t o the v i l l a g e of Wilcox, Elk County. 

4. To t r a n s p o r t , as a Class D c a r r i e r , p r o p e r t y , from 
p o i n t s i n the county of Allegheny t o p o i n t s on the 
f o l l o w i n g route and extension t h e r e o f , and v i c e versa, 
excluding s e r v i c e from p o i n t s i n . t h e county of 
Allegheny t o p o i n t s on the rou t e between P i t t s b u r g h 
and the borough of New Bethlehem, C l a r i o n County, and 
v i c e versa, and also excluding s e r v i c e t o or from the 
borough of S h i p p e n v i l l e , C l a r i o n County: 

Beginning i n the c i t y of P i t t s b u r g h , thence cros s i n g 
the Allegheny River and v i a Highway Route 28 t o 
K i t t a n n i n g , thence v i a Highway Route 66 t o New 
Bethlehem and C l a r i o n , thence v i a Highway Route 66 
t o Fryburg, C l a r i o n County, thence v i a Highway 
Route 36 t o Leeper, C l a r i o n County, thence v i a 
Highway Route 68 t o M a r i e n v i l l e , Forest County, 
thence r e t u r n i n g v i a Highway Route 68 t o Leeper and 
co n t i n u i n g on Highway Route 68, v i a Lucinda, t o i t s 
j u n c t i o n w i t h Highway Routes 66 and 322, thence v i a 
Highway Routes 66, 68 and 322 t o C l a r i o n , thence 
v i a Highway Route 68 through Rimersburg and East 
Brady t o i t s i n t e r s e c t i o n w i t h Highway Route 268, 
thence v i a Highway Route 268 through Cowansville t o 
i t s i n t e r s e c t i o n w i t h Highway Route 28, thence t o 
K i t t a n n i n g v i a Highway Route 28, and thence r e t u r n i n g 
t o the c i t y of P i t t s b u r g h from K i t t a n n i n g v i a 
Highway Route 28. 

-2-



Docket No. A-00102265 (Cont'd.) 

r. * v .- Extension'beginning- i n . the .• v i l l a g e of M a r i e n v i l l e , _: . 
- Forest County, thence v i a Highway Route 68 t o the 

borough of Kane, McKean County, thence v i a Old 
Highway Route 219 t o the v i l l a g e of Wilcox, Elk 
County; 

w i t h r i g h t No. 4 above s u b j e c t t o the f o l l o w i n g c o n d i t i o n s : 

a. That no r i g h t , power or p r i v i l e g e i s granted t o 
t r a n s p o r t household goods i n use, from p o i n t s i n the 
borough of New Bethlehem, C l a r i o n County, and w i t h i n 
ten (10) miles by the u s u a l l y t r a v e l e d highways of 
the l i m i t s of the s a i d borough t o p o i n t s i n 
Pennsylvania, and v i c e versa. 

b. That no r i g h t , power or p r i v i l e g e i s granted t o 
t r a n s p o r t c l a y products from p o i n t s i n the borough 
of New Bethlehem, C l a r i o n County, and w i t h i n ten 
(10) miles of the l i m i t s of the said borough, t o 
p o i n t s i n Pennsylvania. 

c. That no r i g h t , power or p r i v i l e g e i s granted t o 
t r a n s p o r t catalogs f o r Montgomery Ward & Company 
between p o i n t s i n the borough of New Bethlehem, 
C l a r i o n County, and from p o i n t s i n the borough of 
New Bethlehem, C l a r i o n County, t o post o f f i c e s and 
stores of the s a i d company w i t h i n f i f t y (5 0) miles 
by the u s u a l l y t r a v e l e d highways of the l i m i t s of 
the s a i d borough. 

d. That no r i g h t , power or p r i v i l e g e i s granted t o 
t r a n s p o r t peanut b u t t e r and peanut products i n 
t r u c k l o a d l o t s f o r the H. B. DeViney Company, I n c . , 
from i t s p l a n t i n the borough of New Bethlehem, 
C l a r i o n County, t o p o i n t s i n Pennsylvania. 

e. That no r i g h t , power or p r i v i l e g e i s granted 
t o t r a n s p o r t p r o p e r t y from, t o or between the 
stores and warehouses of the G. C. Murphy Company; 

w i t h r i g h t s Nos. 1, 2, 3 and 4 above subject t o the f o l l o w i n g 
c o n d i t i o n s : 

' A. " That no r i g h t , power or p r i v i l e g e i s granted t o 
t r a n s p o r t commodities i n bulk i n tank v e h i c l e s ; 

B. That no r i g h t , power or p r i v i l e g e i s granted t o 
t r a n s p o r t p r o p e r t y r e q u i r i n g the use of drop-frame 
t r a i l e r s , winch t r u c k s or t r a c t o r s and/or pole 
t r a i l e r s . 

-3-



Docket No. A-00102265 (Cont'd.) 

<• v- -1 -H'' »< 5.;To.-interchange .property, as aut h o r i z e d by the- : 
c e r t i f i c a t e ; i n the c i t y of P i t t s b u r g h , Allegheny 
County, w i t h Class A c a r r i e r s , Class B c a r r i e r s , 
and Class D c a r r i e r s o p e r a t i n g over r e g u l a r r o u t e s , 
s u b j e c t ' t o the p r o v i s i o n s of Pa. Code T i t l e 52, 
Chapter 31. 

Docket No. A-00102265, F . l , Am-A 

To t r a n s p o r t , as a Class D c a r r i e r , p r o p e r t y , 
except household goods and commodities i n b u l k , 
from p o i n t s i n the county of Allegheny, t o 
p o i n t s i n the- county of Greene and v i c e versa; 
w i t h the r i g h t t o interchange p r o p e r t y w i t h 
Class A, B and D c a r r i e r s so aut h o r i z e d a t p o i n t s 
i n the county of Allegheny; 

su b j e c t t o the f o l l o w i n g c o n d i t i o n s : 

(a) That no r i g h t , power or p r i v i l e g e i s granted 
t o t r a n s p o r t motion p i c t u r e f i l m s and accessories, 
newspapers, magazines, frozen and pe r i s h a b l e 
foods .in. i n s u l a t e d v e h i c l e s equipped w i t h 
mechanical r e f r i g e r a t i o n , frozen and pe r i s h a b l e 
foods r e q u i r i n g r e f r i g e r a t i o n , i n temperature 
c o n t r o l l e d v e h i c l e s and non-food commodities 
r e q u i r e d by the shipper, i n w r i t i n g , t o have 
p r o t e c t i v e s e r v i c e i n temperature c o n t r o l l e d vans 

(b) That no r i g h t , power or p r i v i l e g e i s granted 
t o t r a n s p o r t cement, i n bags, o r i g i n a t i n g i n 
te r m i n a l s i n the county of Allegheny. 

(c) That no r i g h t , power or p r i v i l e g e i s granted 
t o t r a n s p o r t cominodities which, because of 
t h e i r s i z e or weight r e q u i r e s p e c i a l handling 
or the use of s p e c i a l equipment. 

(d) That no r i g h t , power or p r i v i l e g e i s granted 
t o provide s e r v i c e t o or from the f a c i l i t i e s of 
Glenshaw Glass Company i n the county of Allegheny 

(e) That no r i g h t , power or p r i v i l e g e i s granted 
t o provide s e r v i c e t o or from the f a c i l i t i e s of 
Datafold Forms, I n c . , i n the township of 
F r a n k l i n , Greene County. 

-4-



Docket No. A-00102265, F . l , Am-C 

.To t r a n s p o r t / ^ a s - a Class D c a r r i e r , property.; (excluding 
household goods ' i n use,' property- i n bulk and p r o p e r t y 
which, because of s i z e or weight, r e q u i r e s the use of 

• s p e c i a l equipment), from p o i n t s i n the County of 
Allegheny t o p o i n t s i n the Counties of Armstrong, 
C l a r i o n , Forest and J e f f e r s o n , and v i c e versa; 

Provided t h a t no r i g h t , power or p r i v i l e g e i s granted 
t o t r a n s p o r t : 

(1) Property t o or from the f a c i l i t i e s o f Amax, I n c . 
and Climax Molybdenum Corp. 

(2) Shipments of i r o n and s t e e l and i r o n and s t e e l 
a r t i c l e s , which weigh i n excess of 10,000 pounds 
from one consignor t o one consignee, from p o i n t s 
i n Allegheny County t o the Boroughs of A l i q u i p p a 
and Ambridge, Beaver County, and v i c e versa. 

Docket No. A-00102265, F . l , Am-D 

1. To t r a n s p o r t , as a Class A c a r r i e r , p r o p e r t y between 
the c i t i e s , of B u t l e r , B u t l e r County, and P i t t s b u r g h , 
Allegheny County, v i a Saxonburg, C u l m e r v i l l e , C u r t i s v i l l e 
and R u s s e l l t o n , over the f o l l o w i n g r o u t e : 

Beginning i n the c i t y of P i t t s b u r g h , Allegheny 
County, thence v i a Highway Route 8 t o Saxonburg 
Boulevard, thence v i a Saxonburg Boulevard t o 
Saxonburg, B u t l e r County, thence v i a an unnumbered 
highway r o u t e t o the c i t y of B u t l e r , B u t l e r County; 
w i t h the r i g h t t o use Highway Route 8 as an 
o p e r a t i n g r o u t e only between the c i t y of P i t t s b u r g h , 
Allegheny County, and the c i t y of B u t l e r , B u t l e r 
County, excluding the r i g h t t o render s e r v i c e 
between p o i n t s on said r o u t e except as au t h o r i z e d 
h e r e i n . 

2. To t r a n s p o r t , as a Class D c a r r i e r , p r o p e r t y from 
p o i n t s i n the county of Allegheny t o p o i n t s on the 
f o l l o w i n g r o u t e , and v i c e versa: 

Beginning i n the c i t y of P i t t s b u r g h , Allegheny 
County, thence v i a Highway Route 8 t o Saxonburg 
Boulevard, thence v i a Saxonburg Boulevard t o 
Saxonburg, B u t l e r County, thence v i a an unnumbered 
highway route t o the c i t y of B u t l e r , B u t l e r County; 
w i t h the r i g h t t o use Highway Route 8 as an o p e r a t i n g 
r o u t e only between the c i t y of P i t t s b u r g h , Allegheny 
County, and the c i t y of B u t l e r , B u t l e r County, 
excluding the r i g h t t o render s e r v i c e between p o i n t s 
on Highway Route 8, except as otherwise a u t h o r i z e d ; 
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'..With '"right No;.; ^ '. imrnediate Lly above v'sub j e c t ' to-'the f o l l o w i n g 
c o n d i t i o n s : 

(a) That, ho r i g h t , power or p r i v i l e g e i s granted t o 
render s e r v i c e t o or from the c i t y of P i t t s b u r g h , 
Allegheny County, except as hereinabove a u t h o r i z e d . 

(b) That no r i g h t , power or p r i v i l e g e i s granted 
t o t r a n s p o r t p r o p e r t y r e q u i r i n g the use of 
c a r r y a l l s , winch t r u c k s , winch t r a c t o r s or pole 
t r a i l e r s . 

3. To t r a n s p o r t , as a Class D c a r r i e r , p r o p e r t y froin 
p o i n t s i n the borough of East B u t l e r , B u t l e r County,, t o 
p o i n t s i n t h e " c i t y of P i t t s b u r g h , Allegheny County, 
and v i c e versa, excluding the r i g h t t o serve i n t e r m e d i a t e 
p o i n t s . 

4. To interchange pr o p e r t y w i t h connecting Class A 
c a r r i e r s i n the c i t y of P i t t s b u r g h , Allegheny County, 
and t o p a r t i c i p a t e i n through routes and j o i n t r a t e s 
w i t h s a i d connecting c a r r i e r s and t o interchange 
equipment i n emergencies. 

5. To t r a n s p o r t , as a Class A c a r r i e r , property between-
P i t t s b u r g h and Westwood, Allegheny County, v i a Crafton 
and Thornburg. 

6. To t r a n s p o r t , as a Class B c a r r i e r , p r o p e r t y between 
p o i n t s i n the c i t y of B u t l e r , B u t l e r County, and w i t h i n 
three (3) miles of the l i m i t s of the s a i d c i t y . 

7. To t r a n s p o r t , as a Class C c a r r i e r , p r o p e r t y f o r 
Colber t and M a t l i c k , Nicks Radiator & Body Shop, 
Standard Motor Company, John Kemper, F r a n k l i n Glass 
Corporation, Hoffman Auto Parts Company, B u t l e r Hardware 
Company, American M i r r o r Works, Standard O i l Company, 
Watson Standard Pain t and Glass Company, and L. & L. 
Auto Parts Company and V a l v o l i n e O i l Company from 
p o i n t s i n the c i t y of B u t l e r , B u t l e r County, and w i t h i n 
three (3) miles of the l i m i t s of the sa i d c i t y t o 
p o i n t s w i t h i n t h i r t y (30) miles by the u s u a l l y t r a v e l e d 
highways of the l i m i t s of the c i t y of B u t l e r and to 
p o i n t s i n the county of Allegheny; 

w i t h r i g h t s Nos. 6 and 7 immediately above su b j e c t t o the 
f o l l o w i n g c o n d i t i o n : 

That no r i g h t , power or p r i v i l e g e i s granted t o 
t r a n s p o r t household goods i n use. 

/ 
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8. To t r a n ^ ^ r t , as a Class D c a r r i e d o f f i c e r e c o r d s 
and s i m i l a r p r o p e r t y t o be s t o r e d i n the underground 
warehouse o f National.Underground Storage, In'c. , f r o m 

. . p o i n t s i n t h e , county ' of A l l e g h e n y and the ^ci-ty • o f _ . 
* -Bu t l e r v Butie'r C o u n t y a n d w i t h i n an a i r l i - h e d i s t a n c e ' 

of t h r e e " (3) s t a t u t e m i l e s o f the l i m i t s o f t h e s a i d 
'. c i t y , t o the s a i d warehouse l o c a t e d .in t h e t o w n s h i p s 
o f Marion and Cherry, B u t l e r County, and v i c e v e r s a . 

Docket No. A-00102265, F . l , Am-E 

To t r a n s p o r t , as a Class D c a r t i e r , p r o p e r t y , from 
p o i n t s i n the county of Allegheny, t o p o i n t s i n the 
county of B u t l e r , and v i c e versa. 

s u b j e c t t o the f o l l o w i n g c o n d i t i o n s : 

That no r i g h t , power or p r i v i l e g e i s granted 
t o t r a n s p o r t commodities i n b u l k . 

That no r i g h t , power or p r i v i l e g e i s granted 
t o t r a n s p o r t household goods i n use. 

That no r i g h t , power or p r i v i l e g e i s granted 
t o t r a n s p o r t p r o p e r t y which, because of s i z e 
or weight, r e q u i r e s the use o f s p e c i a l equipment. 

• Docket No. A-00102265, F. 1, Am-F . . . . 

1. To t r a n s p o r t , as a Class D c a r r i e r , p r o p e r t y between 
p o i n t s i n the c i t y of P i t t s b u r g h , Allegheny County, 
and w i t h i n ten m i l e s , by the u s u a l l y t r a v e l e d 
highways, of the l i m i t s of s a i d c i t y . 

2. To t r a n s p o r t , as a Class C c a r r i e r , p r o p e r t y from 
p o i n t s i n the c i t y of P i t t s b u r g h , Allegheny County, 
and w i t h i n ten (10) m i l e s , by the u s u a l l y t r a v e l e d 
highways, of the l i m i t s of s a i d c i t y , t o p o i n t s 
w i t h i n t h i r t y m i l e s , by the u s u a l l y t r a v e l e d 
highways, of the l i m i t s of s a i d c i t y . 

3. To t r a n s p o r t , as a Class D c a r r i e r , p r o p e r t y f o r 
0. Hommel Company, I n c . , from the c i t y o f P i t t s b u r g h 
and w i t h i n ten m i l e s , by the u s u a l l y t r a v e l e d 
highways o f the l i m i t s of s a i d c i t y t o p o i n t s 
w i t h i n t h i r t y - f i v e m i l e s , by the u s u a l l y t r a v e l e d 
highways, of the l i m i t s o f s a i d c i t y ; 
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w i t h r i g h t s no. 1, 2 and 3 above su b j e c t t o the f o l l o w i n g 
c o n d i t i o n : •. . 

That no r i g h t , power or p r i v i l e g e i s granted 
t o operate dump tr u c k s or t o t r a n s p o r t p r o p e r t y 
r e q u i r i n g - the use -of' winches or other s p e c i a l 
equipment. 

4. To t r a n s p o r t , as a Class D c a r r i e r , p r o p e r t y f o r 
the A y l i t e Manufacturing Company from i t s p l a n t 
i n the borough of Carnegie, Allegheny County, 
t o p o i n t s w i t h i n one-hundred (100) miles of the 
l i m i t s of t h e ' s a i d borough 

Docket No. A-001Q2265, F . l , Am-G 

To t r a n s p o r t , as a Class D c a r r i e r , p r o p e r t y , between 
p o i n t s i n B u t l e r County, and from p o i n t s i n s a i d county, 
t o p o i n t s i n the counties of Armstrong, Beaver, C l a r i o n , 
Greene, Fayette, Forest, J e f f e r s o n , Venango, Washington 
and Westmoreland. 

To t r a n s p o r t , as a Class D c a r r i e r , p r o p e r t y , from 
the f a c i l i t i e s of K r e i s e r D i s t r i b u t i n g Co., l o c a t e d 
i n the township of North Huntingdon, Westmoreland 
County, t o p o i n t s i n the county of B u t l e r . 

w i t h both of the above r i g h t s s u b j e c t t o the f o l l o w i n g 
c o n d i t i o n s : 

That no r i g h t , power or p r i v i l e g e i s granted 
t o t r a n s p o r t household goods i n use. 

That no r i g h t , power or p r i v i l e g e i s granted 
t o t r a n s p o r t commodities i n b u l k . 

That no r i g h t , power or p r i v i l e g e i s granted 
t o t r a n s p o r t p r o p e r t y which, because of s i z e 
or weight, r e q u i r e s the use of s p e c i a l 
equipment. 
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Re: P i t t - O h i o Express, Inc. 
Docket No. A.00102471, F . l , Am-H JUL2 21985 

SECRETARV'S 0FFIp£ 

F I L E Jerry Rich, Secretary 
Pennsylvania Public. U t i l i t y 

Commission 
P. 0. Box 3265 
Harrisburg, PA 17120 

Dear S i r : 

We have been i n s t r u c t e d t o withdraw the p r o t e s t f i l e d on 
behalf of Newcomer Trucking,- Inc. t o the above a p p l i c a t i o n . 
A copy of t h i s l e t t e r has been forwarded t o applicant." s 
counsel. 

sw 

cc Vuono, Lavelle- & Gray 
Newcomer Trucking, Inc 

Ver^ t r u l y yours . 

JUL £2 1985 
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